Primary insiders

Surname
ELHOLM
FRIESTAD
REINERTSEN
HALVORSEN
CHRISTENSEN
GRAVDAL
BAKKE
SKIGRESTAD
STORMOEN
SATHER

B@
ANTONESEN
MEDHUS
BERGE
LUND-ANDERSEN
HELLIESEN
MONSEN

EIRIK PREBENT
JAN

INGE

PER

FREDE

HANNE MYHRE
MARIANNE
ELLA

TONJE

GLENN

FRODE

ROGER LUND
TORE

ALVHILD MARGRETHE
SALLY

SIGNE

EIRIK BORVE

Position/Role

Employee-elected Board member

Executive Vice President Strategy and Group Services

CEO

Vice CEO and Executive Vice President People & Integration
Employee-elected Deputy Board member

Employee-elected Board member

Executive Vice President Corporate and Agriculture

Executive Vice President Customer Offerings, Marketing, and Innovation
Executive Vice President Customer Deliveries

Executive Vice President Business Processes and Technology
Executive Vice President Risk Management

Executive Vice President Retail Market

Executive Vice President Corporate Market
Employee-elected Deputy Board member

Employee-elected Board member

Excecutive Vice President Compliance

CFO

Previous holding

1.199
59.679
124.675
12.449
7.150
4.809
8.001
16.393
6.407
39.514
19.498
8.427
69.286
2.255
4.682
4.515
3.085

79
79

79

New holding

1.278
59.758
124.754
12.528
7.229
4.888
8.080
16.472
6.486
39.593
19.577
8.506
69.365
2.334
4.729
4.594
3.163



