

Primary insiders						
Surname	Name	Position/Role	Previous holding	Allocated	New holding	
ELHOLM	EIRIK PREBENT	Employee-elected Board member	1.199	79	1.278	
FRIESTAD	JAN	Executive Vice President Strategy and Group Services	59.679	79	59.758	
REINERTSEN	INGE	CEO	124.675	79	124.754	
HALVORSEN	PER	Vice CEO and Executive Vice President People & Integration	12.449	79	12.528	
CHRISTENSEN	FREDE	Employee-elected Deputy Board member	7.150	79	7.229	
GRAVDAL	HANNE MYHRE	Employee-elected Board member	4.809	79	4.888	
BAKKE	MARIANNE	Executive Vice President Corporate and Agriculture	8.001	79	8.080	
SKJØRESTAD	ELLA	Executive Vice President Customer Offerings, Marketing, and Innovation	16.393	79	16.472	
STORMOEN	TONJE	Executive Vice President Customer Deliveries	6.407	79	6.486	
SÆTHER	GLENN	Executive Vice President Business Processes and Technology	39.514	79	39.593	
BØ	FRODE	Executive Vice President Risk Management	19.498	79	19.577	
ANTONESEN	ROGER LUND	Executive Vice President Retail Market	8.427	79	8.506	
MEDHUS	TORE	Executive Vice President Corporate Market	69.286	79	69.365	
BERGE	ALVHILD MARGRETHER	Employee-elected Deputy Board member	2.255	79	2.334	
LUND-ANDERSEN	SALLY	Employee-elected Board member	4.682	47	4.729	
HELLIESEN	SIGNE	Executive Vice President Compliance	4.515	79	4.594	
MONSEN	EIRIK BØRVE	CFO	3.085	78	3.163	